P. 0. MIDLAND, TEXAS

79701 LOTTANE QIS

August 31, 1970

Roger C. Hanks
2100 Wilco Buidling
hidland, Texas, 79701

Dear Sir:

The following is the inclination report on your Fran Federal #1, located in
Section 33-8-35, Roosevelt County, New Mexico:

Depth Angle of Displacement Accunulative
Inclination (dearees) {feet) Displacement (fect)

405 3/4 5.30 5.30
505 1/2 4.35 9.65
1407 1/4 2.21 11.86
1903 3/4 6.49 18.35
2400 3/4 6.51 24,836
3020 3/4 8.12 32.98
3420 1 7.00 39.98
3678 3/4 3.38 43,30
4031 3/4 4.62 47,98
4573 3/4 7.10 55.08
5429 1/2 7.45 62,53
6091 1/2 5.75 68.28
6722 1/2 5.50 73.78
7385 1/2 5.76 79.54
7848 , 1/4 2.04 81.58
8383 1/4 2.35 83.93
8549 1/2 1.44 85.37
9230 1/2 5.92 91.39
9776 1/4 2.40 93.69
9840 1/4 .28 93.97
Total 93.97

Sincerely yours,

F W A Drilling Company, Inc.
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C1int Hurt

Jefore personally appeared Clint Hurt know to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this tne zfii}éay of Aug:st. 1970.

S \

00 mad O~
Jackie gnoddy, notary Puplic W and for
Midland County, Texas




